## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	03/23/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5974895

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)941-6254

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49 (89) 234 29021

Email: Infineon.Patent-Administration@infineon.com

Correspondent Name: Iris Druckenbrod
Address Line 1: Am Campeon 1-12

Address Line 2: Patent Department MUC/11.2.348

Address Line 4: Neubiberg, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 85579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1996P01649US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina HERMLE

**Total Attachments: 1** source=5974895#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026010 FRAME: 0851

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT are the owner of the U.S. Patent

5,974,895

WHEREAS; We, Infineon Technologies AG, Am Campeon 1 - 12, 85579 Neubiberg /GERMANY are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Infineon Technologies AG its assign and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent.

The effective date of this assignment is March 31, 1999.

In Testimony whereof, we execute this Assignment

this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March 2011

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Katharina Klinger

Anna Hashuber

Both authorized officers

In the presence of:

Cigdem Karakoyun

Beate Gallenmüller

PATENT REEL: 026010 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 03/24/2011**